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Mult imode Fibre Types

OM3
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OM5OM2

OM1

1998

50/125 μm

1 Gb/s

Key features
•	 LED Light Source
•	 Smaller Core
•	 Premise Applications
•	 Legacy
•	 82m in 10G

2002

50/125 μm

10/40 Gb/s

Key features
•	 VCSEL
•	 Laser Optimized 

LOMMF
•	 300m in 10G
•	 100m in 40G

2014

50/125 μm

40/100 Gb/s

Key features
•	 Wide Band - WBMMF 
•	 SWDM Technology
•	 150m in 40G
•	 100m in 100G

1989

62.5/125 μm

100 Mb/s

Key features
•	 LED Light Source
•	 Legacy
•	 33m in 10G

FIBRE TYPE Core Size
Maximum Attenuation (dB/km) 
850nm / 1300nm

OFL Bandwidth 
850nm / 1300nm

EM Bandwidth 
850nm

1000BASE-SX 
1Gps

10GBASE-SR 
10Gbps

40GBASE-SR4  
40 Gbps

100GBASE-SR10 
(100 Gigabit)

100GBASE-SR4  
100 Gbps

OM5 50/125μm 3.0 / 1.5 3500 / 500 MHz/km 4700 MHz/km 550m 550m 150m 150m 100m

OM4 50/125μm 3.0 / 1.5 3500 / 500 MHz/km 4700 MHz/km 550m 550m 150m 150m 100m

OM3 50/125μm 3.0 / 1.5 1500 / 500 MHz/km 2000 MHz/km 550m 300m 100m 100m -

OM2 62.5/125μm & 50/125μm 3.5 / 1.5 500 / 500 MHz/km N/A 550m - - - -

OM1 62.5/125μm 3.5 / 1.5 200 / 500 MHz/km N/A 275m - - - -

2009

50/125 μm

10/40 Gb/s

Key features
•	 VCSEL
•	 Enhanced LOMMF
•	 Greater Network ROI
•	 550m in 10G
•	 100m in 100G


